The following tables shall, in the absence of extraordinary circumstances or alternate tables in the Technical Regulations, be
used to determine the number of rounds, and the number of heats in each round, to be held and the qualification procedure, i.e.
those to advance by place (P) and time (T), for each round of Track Events:

100m, 200m, 400m, 100m H, 110m H, 400m H

Declared First Round Second Round Semi-Finals
Entries Heats P T Heats P T HeatsP T
9-16 2 3 2
17-24 3 2 2
25-32 4 3 4 2 3 2
33-40 5 4 4 3 2 2
41-48 6 3 6 3 2 2
49-56 7 3 3 3 2 2
57-64 8 3 8 4 3 4 2 4
65-72 9 3 5 4 3 4 2 4
73-80 10 3 2 4 3 4 2 4
81-88 1 3 7 5 3 1 2 4
89-96 12 3 4 5 3 1 2 4
97-104 13 3 9 6 3 6 3 2 2
105-112 14 3 6 6 3 6 3 2 2
800m, 4 x 100m, 4 x 200m, Medley Relay, 4 x 400m
Declared First Round Second Round Semi-Finals
Entries Heats P T Heats P T HeatsP T
9-16 2 3 2
17-24 3 2 2
25-32 4 3 4 2 3 2
33-40 5 4 4 3 2 2
41-48 6 3 6 3 2 2
49-56 7 3 3 3 2 2
57-64 8 2 8 3 2 2
65-72 9 3 5 4 3 4 2 4
73-80 10 3 2 4 3 4 2 4
81-88 1 3 7 5 3 1 2 4
89-96 12 3 4 5 3 1 2 4
97-104 13 3 9 6 3 6 3 2 2
105-112 14 3 6 6 3 6 3 2 2
1500m
Declared First Round Second Round Semi-Finals
Entries Heats P T Heats P T HeatsP T
16-30 2 4 4
31-45 3 6 6 2 5 2
46-60 4 5 4 2 5 2
61-75 5 4 4 2 5 2
2000m SC, 3000m, 3000m SC
Declared  First Round Second Round Semi-Finals
Entries Heats P T Heats P T HeatsP T
20-34 2 5 5
35-51 3 7 5 2 6 3
52-68 4 5 6 2 6 3
69-85 5 4 6 2 6 3
5000m
Declared First Round Second Round Semi-Finals
Entries Heats P T Heats P T HeatsP T
21-40 2 5 5
41-60 3 8 6 2 6 3
61-80 4 6 6 2 6 3
81-100 5 5 5 2 6 3
10,000m

Declared First Round

Entries Heats P T
28-54 2 8 4
55-81 3 5 5
82-108 4 4 4



INDOOR COMPETITIONS

In indoor competitions, the following tables shall, in the absence of extraordinary circumstances or alternate tables in the
Technical Regulations, be used to determine the number of rounds and the number of heats in each round to be held and the
qualification procedure, i.e. those to advance by place (P) and time (T), for each round of Track Events:

60m, 60m H
Declared First Round Second Round Semi-Finals
Entries Heats P Heats P T HeatsP T

9-16
17-24
25-32
33-40
41-48
49-56
57-64
65-72
73-80 0

200m, 400m, 800m, 4 x 200m, 4 x 400m
Declared First Round Second Round Semi-Finals
Entries Heats P Heats P T Heats P T
7-12 2
13-18
19-24
25-30
31-36
37-42
43-48
49-54
55-60

1500m
Declared First Round Second Round Semi-Finals
Entries Heats P Heats P T HeatsP T
12-18 3
19-27
28-36
37-45
46-54
55-63

3000m

Declared First Round

Entries Heats P T

16-24 2 4 4
3
4

P OO~ U NWN
DN WWRWN W
ROOWOORNINNN—H
WWWwwwwN
MNORNNDNN A
DR N NN

WwWwWwwMN NN
NN WWW

DoNMDONDWNAH
N

P OO0 ~NOO O WwN
NN NDDNDW

w w
w w

~NoO 0N WN

NN WN RN

RO WEFR WW—
NN

W w w

W w w

25-36 3 3
37-48 4 2

Note: The above qualifying procedures are only valid for 6 lanes oval tracks and/or 8 lanes straight tracks.



