The following tables shall, in the absence of extraordinary circumstances or alternate tables in the Technical Regulations, be used to determine the number of rounds, and the number of heats in each round, to be held and the qualification procedure, i.e. those to advance by place (P) and time (T), for each round of Track Events:

100m, 200											
Declared	First Round				Second Round			Semi-Finals			
Entries	Hea		T	Hea	ts P	T	Hea	ts P	Т		
9-16	2	3	2								
17-24	3	2	2								
25-32	4	3	4				2	3 2	2		
33-40	5	4	4				3	2	2		
41-48	6	3	6				3	2	2		
49-56	7	3	3				3		2		
57-64	8	3	8	4	3	4	2	4			
65-72	9	3	5	4	3	4	2	4			
73-80	10	3	2	4	3	4	2	4			
81-88	11	3	7	5	3	1	2	4			
89-96	12	3	4	5	3	1	2	4			
97-104	13	3	9	6	3	6	3	2 2	2		
105-112	14	3	6	6	3	6	3	2 2	2		
800m 4 v	1000	. 4 ×	200m 1	Modlov R	olav 4	× 400m					
800m, 4 × 100m, 4 × 200m, Medley Relay, 4 × 400m Declared First Round Second Round Semi-Finals											
Entries	Hea		T		Heats P T			Heats P T			
9-16	2	3	2	1100	13 1	1	iica	1.5 1	•		
17-24	3	2	2								
25-32	4	3	4				2	3 2	2		
33-40	5	4	4				3		2		
41-48	6	3	6				3		2		
49-56	7	3	3				3		2		
57-64	8	2	8				3	2 2	2		
65-72	9	3	5	4	3	4	2	4	_		
73-80	10	3	2	4	3	4	2	4			
81-88	11	3	7	5	3	1	2	4			
89-96	12	3	4	5	3	1	2	4			
97-104	13	3	9	6	3	6	3		2		
105-112	13	3	6	6	3	6	3		2 2		
103-112	14	3	O	O	3	O	3	2 .	2		
1500m											
Declared	First Round			Sec	Second Round			Semi-Finals			
Entries	Hea	ts P	T	Hea	ts P	T	Hea	ts P	T		
16-30	2	4	4								
31-45	3	6	6				2		2		
46-60	4	5	4				2		2		
61-75	5	4	4				2	5	2		
2000m SC	300	0m 31	000m S	C							
Declared		t Rour			ond Ro	nund	Sem	i-Fina	10		
Entries	Hea		T	Hea		Т	Hea		T		
20-34	2	5	5	1100			1100		1		
35-51	3	7	5				2	6 3	3		
52-68	4	5	6				2		3		
69-85	5	4	6				2		3		
	-	•	_				_				
5000m											
Declared	First Round				Second Round			Semi-Finals			
Entries	Hea		T	Hea	ts P	T	Hea	ts P	T		
21-40	2	5	5				3	_	_		
41-60	3	8	6				2		3		
61-80	4	6	6				2		3		
81-100	5	5	5				2	6 .	3		
10,000m											
Declared	First	t Rour	ıd								
Entries	Hea		T								
28-54	2	8	4								
55-81	3	5	5								
82-108	4	4	4								

INDOOR COMPETITIONS

In indoor competitions, the following tables shall, in the absence of extraordinary circumstances or alternate tables in the Technical Regulations, be used to determine the number of rounds and the number of heats in each round to be held and the qualification procedure, i.e. those to advance by place (P) and time (T), for each round of Track Events:

60m, 60m	H								
Declared	First Round			Sec	ond Ro	Semi-Finals			
Entries	Hea		T	Hea	ts P	Heats P		T	
9-16	2	3	2						
17-24	3	2	2						
25-32	4	3	4				2	4	
33-40	5	4	4				3	2	2
41-48	6	3	6				3	2	2
49-56	7	3	3				3	2	2
57-64	8	2	8				3	2	2
65-72	9	2	6				3	2	2
73-80	10	2	4				3	2	2
200m, 400	m, 80	00m, 4	$4 \times 200n$	$n, 4 \times 400$	<i>0т</i>				
Declared	First Round			Sec	ond Ro	Semi-Finals			
Entries	Hea		T	Hea	ts P	T	Heats	P	T
7-12	2	2	2						
13-18	3	3	3				2	3	
19-24	4	2	4				2	3	
25-30	5	2	2				2	3	
31-36	6	2	6				3	2	
37-42	7	2	4				3	2	
43-48	8	2	2				3	2	
49-54	9	2	6	4	3		2	3	
55-60	10	2	4	4	3		2	3	
1500m									
Declared	First Round			Sec	ond Ro	Semi-Finals			
Entries	Heats P T			Hea	ts P	Heats P		T	
12-18	2	3	3						
19-27	3	2	3						
28-36	4	2	1						
37-45	5	3	3				2	3	3
46-54	6	2	6				2	3	3
55-63	7	2	4				2	3	3
3000m									
Declared	First	t Rou	nd						
Entries	Hea	ts P	T						
16-24	2	4	4						
25-36	3	3	3						
37-48	4	2	4						

Note: The above qualifying procedures are only valid for 6 lanes oval tracks and/or 8 lanes straight tracks.